

## Government Gazette

OF

## WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 4 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 23]

## PERTH: THURSDAY, 16th MARCH

[ 1961

## ROAD DISTRICTS ACT, 1919-1959.

TOWN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT, 1928-1959.

Perth Road Board—By-law Amending the By-laws of The Perth Road Board Relative to Building Lines.

L.G. 588/59.

THE Perth Road Board under and by virtue of the powers conferred upon it in that behalf by the Road Districts Act, 1919-1959, the Second Schedule thereof and the Town Planning and Development Act, 1928-1959 doth hereby make and publish the following By-laws:---

The By-laws of the Perth Road Board published in the Government Gazette of the 29th day of June, 1960, are hereby amended in the following manner:---

By-law 382 is repealed.

Passed by the Perth Road Board at the ordinary meeting of the Board held on the 20th day of December, 1960.

HERBERT. R. ROBINSON,

Chairman. L. KNUCKEY,

Secretary.

Recommended-

L. A. LOGAN, Minister for Local Government.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council this 8th day of March, 1961.

R. H. DOIG, Clerk of the Council.